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EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_IMPORTANT:A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION 

ULTÉRIEURE.
ES_IMPORTANTE, LEA Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.
PT_IMPORTANTE, RETER PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA: LEIA ATENTAMENTE.
DE_WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.
IT_IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE IL PRESENTE MANUALE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO E 

LEGGERLO ATTENTAMENTE.

Cotton canvas baby seat/ Siège bébé en toile de coton 

/Babysitz aus Baumwollstoff/Columpio de bebé/

Baloiço para Bebé/Seggiolino in tela di cotone

EN: WARNING: Suitable for children of 9-36 months; Max weight: 70 kg.

FR: ATTENTION: Convient aux enfants de 9 à 36 mois; Poids maximum : 70 kg.

DE: WARNUNG:Geeignet für Kinder im Alter von 9-36 Monate; Max. Gewicht: 70 kg.

ES: ADVERTENCIA: Adecuado para los niños de 9 a 36 meses; Peso máximo: 70 kg.

PT: AVISO: Adequado para crianças de 9-36 meses; Peso máximo: 70 kg.

IT: ATTENZIONE:Adatto a bambini di 9-36 mesi; Peso massimo: 70 kg.



2

1. Damage caused by incorrect use, will void the manufacturer of all liability. Ensure the 
product is mounted and checked thoroughly by an adult before use.

2. When in use, adult supervision is required. The maximum load is 70kg.

3. This product is intended for domestic indoor and outdoor use.

4. When installing, ensure its weight can be supported and there is no risk of entrapment.

5. Place the product on a level surface, ensuring there is at least 2m of space between the 
product and other objects (such as fences, walls, branches, etc). The safety zone 
(shock absorbing and soft surface) should have 2m added to the rope length at the front 
and back.

6. Ensure no hard or sharp objects are present. The surface underneath the product 
should be flat and shock absorbing. Do not place the product on asphalt, concrete or 
other hard surfaces. During winter, remove and store all accessories - the soil, when 
frozen, is not suitable for safe play.

7. Please do not exposure to the sun long-term if not in use.

8. Installation method: Link the metal wing with the connective strap and spring hook, so 
you can install the product on the horizontal bar (Fig. 1).

9. The distance between the suspension points along the crossbeam equals or is more 
than the distance between the junction points of the swing element, plus 4% of the 
distance between the ground and beam.

10.The distance from the bottom of the product to the ground surface must be 35 cm.

11. Minimum distance between play equipment and frame should be 45cm.

12. Ensure the crossbeam is never higher than 2.5cm. Ensure children do not climb the 
seat to reach the top beam.

13. Check all pieces regularly. For replacements or extra pieces, please contact the 
supplier.

Inspection and maintenance
How regularly you should inspect equipment depends on certain factors, such as 
heavy use, air pollution, age of equipment, etc. Pay special attention to the swing 
hooks, rings, carbine hooks, plastic welds and ropes. Oil the moving metal parts 
regularly.

Routine visual inspection (weekly to monthly)
- Always ensure the connectors are securely fastened.

- Check the surface for objects that don't belong there.

- Check for missing parts.

EN

Direction for use
IMPORTANT

Read and follow all safety information. Keep this manual for future reference.

Warning! Only for domestic indoor and outdoor use.

Warning! Adult assembly required. 

Warning! The product is suitable for individuals weighting up to 70kg.

Warning! Suitable for ages 9-36 months. 

Warning! Adult supervision is required when using.
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Fig.1

Mounting not included!

Secure support

EN

Operational inspection (1 to 3 months)
- Check the stability of the construction.

- Check every part for excessive wear and remove when necessary.

Annual inspection (1-2 times per year)
- Check for rust and corrosion.

- Check every part for excessive wear and remove when necessary.

           Warning! SMALL PARTS INCLUDED - KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN.

       CAUTION:
Must be assembled by an adult.

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center. 
Our contact details are below:

0044-800-240-4004 

enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD
Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH
MADE IN CHINA
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1. Tout dommage causé par une utilisation incorrecte annule toute responsabilité du 
fabricant. Assurez-vous que le produit est monté et vérifié minutieusement par un 
adulte avant utilisation.

2. Lors de l'utilisation du produit, la surveillance d'un adulte est requise. La charge 
maximale est de 70kg.

3. Ce produit est destiné à un usage domestique intérieur et extérieur.

4. Lors de l'installation, veillez à ce que son poids peut être supporté et qu'il n'y a pas de 
risque de coincement.

5. Placez le produit sur une surface plane, en vous assurant qu'il y a au moins 2 m 
d'espace entre le produit et d'autres objets (tels que des clôtures, des murs, des 
branches, etc.).

6. Assurez-vous qu'aucun objet dur ou pointu n'est présent. La surface sous le produit doit 
être plate et absorber les chocs. Ne placez pas le produit sur de l'asphalte, du béton ou 
d'autres surfaces dures. Pendant l'hiver, retirez et rangez tous les accessoire - le sol, 
lorsqu'il est gelé, ne permet pas de jouer en toute sécurité.

7. Veuillez ne pas vous exposer au soleil à long terme si vous ne l'utilisez pas.

8. Méthode d'installation : Reliez l'aile métallique avec la sangle de connexion et le 
crochet à ressort, de sorte que vous pouvez installer le produit sur la barre horizontale 
(Fig. 1).

9. La distance entre les points de suspension le long de la traverse est égale ou 
supérieure à la distance entre les points de jonction de l'élément de balancement, plus 
4% de la distance entre le sol et la poutre.

10. La distance entre le bas du produit et la surface du sol doit être de 35 cm.

12. La distance minimale entre l'équipement de jeu et le cadre doit être de 45 cm. 

12. Veillez à ce que la traverse ne dépasse jamais 2,5 cm. Assurez-vous que les enfants 
ne grimpent pas sur le siège pour atteindre la poutre supérieure.

13. Inspectez régulièrement toutes les pièces. Pour les remplacements ou les pièces 
supplémentaires, veuillez contacter le fournisseur.

Inspection et entretien
La fréquence à laquelle vous devez inspecter l'équipement dépend de certains facteurs, 
tels que l'utilisation intensive, la pollution de l'air, l'âge de l'équipement, etc. Portez une 
attention particulière aux crochets pivotants, aux anneaux, aux crochets de carabine, aux 
soudures en plastique et aux cordes. Huilez régulièrement les pièces métalliques mobiles.

Inspection visuelle de routine (hebdomadaire à mensuelle)
- Assurez-vous toujours que les connecteurs sont solidement fixés.

- Inspectez la surface ne comporte pas d'objets qui n'y ont pas leur place.

- Vérifiez s'il y a des pièces manquantes.

FR

Mode d'emploi
IMPORTANT

Lisez et suivez toutes les consignes de sécurité. Conservez ce manuel pour référence 
ultérieure.

Avertissement ! Utilisé uniquement pour un usage domestique intérieur et extérieur. 

Avertissement ! Assemblage par un adulte requis.

Avertissement ! Le produit convient aux personnes pesant jusqu'à 70 kg. 
Avertissement ! Convient aux enfants de 9 à 36 mois.

Avertissement ! La surveillance d'un adulte est requise lors de l'utilisation.
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Fig. 1

Montage non inclus !

Support sûr

FR

Inspection opérationnelle (1 à 3 mois)
-Vérifiez la stabilité de la construction.

-Vérifiez que chaque pièce ne s’use pas trop et retirez-la si nécessaire.

Inspection annuelle (1 à 2 fois par année)
-Vérifiez s’il y a de la rouille et de la corrosion.

-Vérifiez que chaque pièce ne s’use pas trop et retirez-la si nécessaire.

          Avertissement ! PETITES PIÈCES INCLUSES-TENIR À L’ÉCART DES 
ENFANTS.

       MISE EN GARDE:
Doit être assemblé par un adulte.

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance à la 
clientèle.
Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

0033-1-84166106

aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par :
MH France
2, rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France
Fabriqué en Chine
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1.Schäden, die durch falsche Verwendung dazu führen, entbinden den Hersteller von 
jeglicher Haftung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vor der Verwendung von einem 
Erwachsenen angebracht und sorgfältig überprüft wird.

2.Während der Verwendung ist die Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen erforderlich. Die 
maximale Belastung beträgt 70 kg.

3.Dieses Produkt ist für die häusliche Verwendung im Innen- und Außenbereich bestimmt.

4.Stellen Sie beim Einbau sicher, dass das Gewicht des Geräts getragen werden kann 
und keine Gefahr des Einklemmens besteht.

5.Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine ebene Fläche und stellen Sie sicher, dass zwischen 
dem Produkt und anderen Gegenständen (wie Zäunen, Mauern, Ästen usw.) ein 
Abstand von mindestens 2 m besteht.

6.Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine harten oder scharfen Gegenstände vorhanden sind. Die 
Oberfläche unter dem Produkt sollte eben und stoßdämpfend sein. Stellen Sie das 
Produkt nicht auf Asphalt, Beton oder andere harte Oberflächen. Entfernen und lagern 
Sie im Winter alle Zubehörteile - Wenn der Boden gefroren ist, ist er nicht zum sicheren 
Spielen geeignet.

7. Bitte setzen Sie das Gerät nicht dauerhaft der Sonne aus, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch 
ist.

8.Einbau-Methode: Verbinden Sie den Metallflügel mit dem Verbindungsband und dem 
Karabinerhaken, so können Sie das Produkt an der horizontalen Stange installieren 
(Abb. 1).

9. Der Abstand zwischen den Aufhängepunkten entlang des Querträgers ist gleich oder 
größer als der Abstand zwischen den Verbindungspunkten des Schwingelements, 
zuzüglich 4 % des Abstands zwischen Boden und Träger.

10. der Abstand zwischen der Unterseite des Produkts und der Bodenoberfläche muss 35 
cm betragen.

11. Der Mindestabstand zwischen Spielgerät und Rahmen sollte 45 cm betragen.

12. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Querbalken nie höher als 2,5 cm ist. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass Kinder den Sitz nicht besteigen, um den oberen Balken zu erreichen.

13. Überprüfen Sie alle Teile regelmäßig. Wenn Sie Ersatzteile oder zusätzliche Teile 
benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Lieferanten.

Überprüfung und wartung
Wie regelmäßig Sie die Geräte inspizieren sollten, hängt von bestimmten Faktoren ab, 
z.B. schwere Verwendung, Luftverschmutzung, Alter des Geräts, usw. Achten Sie 
besonders auf die Schaukelhaken, Ringe, Karabinerhaken, Kunststoffschweißnähte 
und Seile. Ölen Sie die beweglichen Metallteile regelmäßig.

DE

Anweisungen für die Verwendung
WICHTIG

Lesen und befolgen Sie alle Sicherheitsdaten. Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum 
späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Warnung! Nur für die häusliche Verwendung im Innen- und Außenbereich. 

Warnung! Montage durch einen Erwachsenen erforderlich.

Warnung! Das Produkt ist für Personen mit einem Gewicht von bis zu 70 kg geeignet. 

Warnung! Geeignet für ein Alter von 9-36 Monaten.

Warnung! Bei der Verwendung ist die Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen erforderlich.
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Abb. 1

Befestigung nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten!

Sichere Halterung

Die routinemäßige Sichtprüfung (wöchentlich bis monatlich)
- Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass die Anschlüsse sicher befestigt sind.

- Überprüfen Sie die Oberfläche auf Fremdkörper, die dort nicht hingehören.

- Überprüfen Sie es auf fehlende Teile.

Betriebskontrolle (1 bis 3 Monate)
- Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität des Gerüsts.

- Prüfen Sie jedes Teil auf übermäßigen Verschleiß und entfernen Sie es, wenn nötig.

Jährliche Inspektion (1-2 Mal pro Jahr)
- Überprüfen Sie auf Rost und Korrosion.

- Prüfen Sie jedes Teil auf übermäßigen Verschleiß und entfernen Sie es, wenn nötig.

    Warnung! MITGELIEFERTE KLEINTEILE - HALTEN SIE SIE VON 
KINDERN FERN.

DE

        ACHTUNG:
Muss von einem Erwachsenen 
zusammengebaut werden.

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundendienstzentrum.
Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

0049-0(40)-88307530

service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE:
MH Handel GmbH 
Wendenstraße 309
D-20537 Hamburg
Germany
IN CHINA HERGESTELLT
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1. Los daños causados por un uso incorrecto, anulan la responsabilidad del fabricante. 
Asegúrese de que el producto está montado y revisado minuciosamente por un adulto 
antes de su uso.

2. Cuando está en uso, se requiere la supervisión de un adulto. La carga máxima es de 70 
kg.

3. Este producto está diseñado para uso doméstico en interiores y exteriores.

4. Al instalar, asegúrese de que se pueda soportar su peso y que no haya riesgo de 
atrapamiento.

5. Coloque el producto sobre una superficie nivelada, asegurándose de que haya al 
menos 2 m de espacio entre el producto y otros objetos (como cercas, paredes, ramas, 
etc.).

6. Asegúrese de que no haya objetos duros o afilados. La superficie debajo del producto 
debe ser plana y absorbente de impactos. No coloque el producto sobre asfalto, 
hormigón u otras superficies duras. Durante el invierno, retire y almacene todos los 
accesorios. - El suelo, cuando está congelado, no es adecuado para un juego seguro.

7. Por favor, no exponga al sol a largo plazo si no está en uso.

8. Método de instalación: Enlazar el ala metálica con la correa de conexión y el gancho de 
resorte, para poder instalar el producto en la barra horizontal (Fig. 1).

9. La distancia entre los puntos de suspensión a lo largo del travesaño es igual o superior 
a la distancia entre los puntos de unión del elemento de oscilación, más el 4% de la 
distancia entre el suelo y la viga.

10. La distancia entre la parte inferior del producto y la superficie del suelo debe ser de 35 
cm. 

11.La distancia mínima entre el equipo de juego y el marco debe ser de 45 cm.

12.Asegúrese de que el travesaño nunca supere los 2,5 cm. Asegúrese de que los niños 
no se suban al asiento para alcanzar la viga superior.

13.Revise todas las piezas con regularidad. Para reemplazos o piezas adicionales, 
comuníquese con el proveedor.

Inspección y mantenimiento
La regularidad con la que debe inspeccionar el equipo depende de ciertos factores, 
como el uso intensivo, la contaminación del aire, la edad del equipo, etc. Preste 
especial atención a los ganchos de giro, las anillas, los ganchos de carabina, las 
soldaduras de plástico y las cuerdas. Engrase regularmente las partes metálicas 
móviles.

ES

Instrucciones de uso
IMPORTANTE

Lea y siga toda la información de seguridad. Guarde este manual para futuras 
consultas.

Advertencia: Sólo para uso doméstico en interiores y exteriores.

Advertencia: Se requiere el montaje por parte de un adulto.

Advertencia: El producto es apto para personas de hasta 70 kg de peso.

Advertencia: Adecuado para edades entre 9 y 36 meses.

Advertencia: Se requiere la supervisión de un adulto cuando se utiliza.
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Fig.1

Montaje no incluido

Soporte seguro

Inspección visual de rutina (semanal a mensual)
- Asegúrese siempre de que los conectores estén bien sujetos.

- Compruebe que la superficie no tenga objetos que no deban estar ahí.

- Compruebe si faltan piezas.

Inspección de funcionamiento (de 1 a 3 meses)
- Compruebe la estabilidad de la construcción.

- Controlar cada pieza por desgaste excesivo y retirar cuando sea necesario.

Inspección anual (1-2 veces al año)
- Compruebe si hay óxido y corrosión.

- Controlar cada pieza por desgaste excesivo y retirar cuando sea necesario.

          ADVERTENCIA: SE INCLUYEN PIEZAS PEQUEÑAS – MANTENER FUERA 
DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

ES

        ATENCIÓN:
Debe ser montado por un adulto.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, comuníquese con nuestro Centro de Atención al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

0034-931294512

atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:
SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.
C/ ROC GROS, Nº 15. 08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYÀ, SPAIN.
B66295775
WWW.AOSOM.ES
ATENCIONCLIENTE@AOSOM.ES
TEL: 931294512
HECHO EN CHINA
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1. Os danos causados por uma utilização incorrecta, anularão ao fabricante toda e 
qualquer responsabilidade. Assegurar que o produto é montado e verificado 
cuidadosamente por um adulto antes da sua utilização.

2. Quando em utilização, é necessária a supervisão de um adulto. A carga máxima é de 
70kg.

3. Este produto destina-se a uso doméstico, interior e exterior.

4. Ao instalar, garantir que o seu peso pode ser suportado e que não há risco de 
entalamento.

5. Colocar o produto sobre uma superfície plana, assegurando que há pelo menos 2m de 
espaço entre o produto e outros objectos (tais como vedações, paredes, ramos, etc.).

6. Assegurar-se de que não existem objectos duros ou pontiagudos. A superfície por 
baixo do produto deve ser plano e amortecedor de choques. Não colocar o produto 
sobre o asfalto, betão ou outras superfícies duras. Durante o Inverno, remover e 
armazenar todos os acessórios.- O solo, quando congelado, não é adequado para o 
jogo seguro. 

7. Por favor, não expor ao sol a longo prazo se não estiver a ser utilizado.

8. Método de instalação: Unir a asa metálica com a cinta conjuntiva e a mola gancho, 
para que possa instalar o produto na barra horizontal (Fig. 1). 

9. A distância entre os pontos de suspensão ao longo da viga é igual ou superior à 
distância entre os pontos de fixação do membro oscilante mais 4% da distância entre o 
chão e a viga.

10. A distância entre o fundo do produto e a superfície do chão deve ser de 35 cm. 

11. A distância mínima entre o equipamento de jogo e a moldura deve ser de 45cm.

12. Garantir que a viga transversal nunca seja superior a 2,5cm. Assegurar-se de que as 
crianças não trepam no banco para alcançar o feixe superior.

13. Verificar todas as peças regularmente. Para substituições ou peças extra, por favor 
contactar o fornecedor.

Inspecção e manutenção
A regularidade com que se deve inspeccionar o equipamento depende de certos 
factores, tais como utilização pesada, poluição atmosférica, idade do equipamento, 
etc. Prestar especial atenção aos ganchos do baloiço, anéis, ganchos de metal duro, 
soldaduras de plástico e cordas. Lubrificar o peças metálicas móveis regularmente.

PT

Instruções de utilização
IMPORTANTE

Ler e seguir todas as informações de segurança. Guarde este manual para referência 
futura.

Advertência! Apenas para uso doméstico, interior e exterior. 

Advertência! É necessária a montagem de adultos.

Advertência! O produto é adequado para indivíduos com peso até 70kg. 
Advertência! Adequado para idades entre 9-36 meses.

Advertência! É necessária a supervisão de adultos ao usar.
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Fig.1

Montagem não incluída!

Suporte seguro

Inspecção visual de rotina (semanal a mensal)
- Assegurar sempre que os conectores são fixados com segurança.

- Verificar a superfície em busca de objectos que não pertençam lá.

- Verificar a existência de peças em falta.

Inspecção operacional (1 a 3 meses)
- Verificar a estabilidade da construção.

- Verificar cada peça quanto a desgaste excessivo e remover quando necessário.

Inspecção anual (1-2 vezes por ano)
- Verificar a presença de ferrugem e corrosão.

- Verificar cada peça quanto a desgaste excessivo e remover quando necessário.

          Atenção! PEÇAS PEQUENAS INCLUÍDAS - MANTER AFASTADO DAS 
CRIANÇAS.

PT

        ATENÇÃO:
Deve ser montado por um adulto.

Se tiver alguma dúvida, por favor contacte o nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.

Os nossos dados de contacto são os seguintes:

0034-931294512

atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYÀ

TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H ÀS 16:30H)

INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT
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1. I danni causati da un uso non corretto annullano la responsabilità del produttore. 
Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia montato e controllato accuratamente da un adulto prima 
dell'uso.

2. Durante l'uso, è necessaria la supervisione di un adulto. Il carico massimo è di 70 kg.

3. Questo prodotto è destinato all'uso domestico interno ed esterno.

4. Al momento dell'installazione, assicurarsi che il peso possa essere sostenuto e che non 
vi sia il rischio di intrappolamento.

5. Posizionare il prodotto su una superficie piana, assicurandosi che ci siano almeno 2 m 
di spazio tra il prodotto e altri oggetti (come recinzioni, muri, rami, ecc.).

6. Assicurarsi che non siano presenti oggetti duri o taglienti. La superficie sotto il prodotto 
deve essere piana e in grado di assorbire gli urti. Non collocare il prodotto su asfalto, 
cemento o altre superfici dure. Durante l'inverno, rimuovere e conservare tutti gli 
accessori. - il terreno, se ghiacciato, non è adatto a un gioco sicuro.

7. Non esporre al sole per lungo tempo se non viene utilizzato.

8. Metodo di installazione: Collegare l'ala metallica con la cinghia connettiva e il gancio a 
molla, in modo da poter installare il prodotto sulla barra orizzontale (Fig. 1).

9. La distanza tra i punti di sospensione lungo la traversa è uguale o superiore alla 
distanza tra i punti di giunzione dell'elemento oscillante, più il 4% della distanza tra il 
suolo e la trave.

10. La distanza tra il fondo del prodotto e la superficie del terreno deve essere di 35 cm.

11. La distanza minima tra l'attrezzatura da gioco e il telaio deve essere di 45 cm.

12. Assicurarsi che la trave non sia mai più alta di 2,5 cm. Assicurarsi che i bambini non si 
arrampichino sul seggiolino per raggiungere la trave superiore.

13. Controllare regolarmente tutti i pezzi. Per sostituzioni o pezzi aggiuntivi, contattare il 
fornitore.

Ispezione e manutenzione
La frequenza dei controlli dipende da alcuni fattori, come l'uso intensivo, 
l'inquinamento atmosferico, l’invecchiamento dell'attrezzatura, ecc. Prestare 
particolare attenzione ai ganci per altalene, agli anelli, ai ganci per carabina, alle 
saldature in plastica e alle corde. Oliate regolarmente le parti metalliche in movimento.

Ispezione visiva di routine (da settimanale a mensile)
-Assicurarsi sempre che i connettori siano fissati saldamente.

-Controllare che non vi siano oggetti estranei sulla superficie.

-Verificare le parti mancanti.

IT

Guida per Uso
IMPORTANTE

Leggere e seguire tutte le informazioni sulla sicurezza. Conservare questo manuale 
per riferimenti futuri.

Avvertenza! Solo per uso domestico interno ed esterno. 

Avvertenza! È richiesto l’assemblaggio da parte di un adulto.

Avvertenza! Il prodotto è adatto a persone con peso fino a 70 kg. 

Avvertenza! Adatto per età compresa tra 9 e 36 mesi.

Avvertenza! Durante l'uso è necessaria la supervisione di un adulto.
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Fig.1

Montaggio non incluso!

Fissare I supporti 

IT

Ispezione operativa (da 1 a 3 mesi)
-Controllare la stabilità della struttura.

-Controllare che ogni parte non sia eccessivamente usurata e rimuoverla se 
necessario.

Ispezione annuale (1-2 volte all'anno)
-Verificare la presenza di ruggine e corrosione.

-Controllare che ogni parte non sia eccessivamente usurata e rimuoverla se 
necessario.

            Avvertenza! SONO INCLUSE PICCOLE PARTI, TENERLE LONTANO DAI 
BAMBINI.

        ATTENZIONE:
Deve essere assemblato da un 
adulto.

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il nostro centro assistenza clienti.
I nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

0039-0249471447

clienti@aosom.it

IMPORTATO DA:
AOSOM Italy srl
Centro Direzionale  Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo  F1
20057  Assago  (MI)
P.I.: 08567220960
FATTO IN CINA
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